TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900692018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Station Health, Inc.		12/10/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waymark, Inc.	
Street Address:	2021 Fillmore Street, Ste. #1059	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97133456	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97133458	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97133460	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97133464	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97158566	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97158567	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97158570	WAYMARK
Serial Number:	97158573	WAYMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367342617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336 607-7503

Email: totey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffani Otey

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick, Townsend & Stockton, LLP.

Address Line 2: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108851-1316031

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffani D. Otey
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffani D. Otey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022
Total Attachments: 4	<u> </u>

source=Waymark, Inc. DE CERT COPY#page1.tif source=Waymark, Inc. DE CERT COPY#page2.tif

source=Notice of Non Recordal - No 900692018#page1.tif source=Notice of Non Recordal - No 900692018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0606

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STATION HEALTH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STATION HEALTH, INC." TO "WAYMARK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 7:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20222878649

Authentication: 203813347 Date: 06-30-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0607

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STATION HEALTH, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:10 PM 12/10/2021
FILED 07:10 PM 12/10/2021
SR 20214059062 - File Number 6109980

STATION HEALTH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Station Health, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is July 23, 2021 and the original name of this Corporation was Station Health, Inc.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), duly approved and adopted resolutions amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

- 1. The first certification shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of this corporation is Waymark, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on July 23, 2021 under the name Station Health, Inc."
- 2. Article FIRST shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Waymark, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 10th day of December, 2021.

STATION HEALTH, INC.

Name: Rajaie Batniji

Title: Chief Executive Officer

-DocuSigned by

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007755 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 05/03/2022